

Michele Thornal AcademyOne, Inc. 484 318-7100

mthornal@academyone.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 11/19/2024

AcademyOne Joins the GDN Network as Patron and Signatory

KING OF PRUSSIA, Pennsylvania – AcademyOne, the leading provider of innovative technology solutions for academic credentialing and learner mobility, is pleased to be the newest signatory and patron of the Groningen Declaration Network. This strategic partnership reinforces our commitment to advancing digital data portability and seamless transitions from education to employment on a worldwide scale.

"AcademyOne is proud to support the Groningen Declaration as it aligns with our commitment to fostering connections, collaboration, and community growth," said AcademyOne's Founder and CEO David Moldoff. "By participating in this global initiative, we are helping to ensure that educational data is accessible and securely exchangeable across international borders, thereby enhancing the educational and professional mobility of individuals worldwide supported by trust and recognition."

The Groningen Declaration Network serves as a global platform that brings together key stakeholders in the learning to earning ecosystem. These alliances aim to promote and implement the principles of privacy, security, and ethical digital credential exchange. The GDN's primary goal is to empower learners worldwide by enabling them to securely access, manage, and share their authentic educational data across borders and institutions.

As a patron and signatory of the GDN Network, AcademyOne has committed to actively contributing to this worldwide endeavor. We will actively participate in various initiatives, including task forces and working groups, leveraging our expertise to help shape the future of digital credentialing.

"AcademyOne has been a strong supporter and contributor to the GDN Network for several years," said Joanne Duklas, Executive Director. "We are very appreciative of the patronage support. It is extremely important to work together with our community of EdTech companies on the continued evolution of support to advance learner mobility through seamless data sharing and credential portability. We are also excited to continue to work with AcademyOne's CEO, David Moldoff, to advance open standards through both his firm and the leadership he provides with the Postsecondary Electronic Standards Council and Data Standards United."

About The GDN Network



The GDN Network is an international, non-profit federated trust located in the Netherlands. It represents a voluntary network of like-minded organizations and individuals that seek to make digital student data portability happen. Its network of thought leaders from around the globe are collaborators who seek to support, advise, and offer innovative changes in the ways we share artifacts of academic learning. The GDN Network seeks common ground in best serving the academic and professional mobility needs of citizens worldwide by bringing together stakeholders in the digital student data ecosystem. It seeks to develop and support best practices and globally accepted standards for safe and citizen-oriented convenings and information exchanges. Learn more about the GDN Network at: groningendeclaration.org.

About AcademyOne, Inc.: AcademyOne is an award-winning software development and consulting company serving the higher education community in the U.S., Canada, and Australia. We deliver solutions that bridge digital experiences to resolve the challenges and complexities inherent to global academic credit portability, the recognition of prior learning and credentialing. Visit our website at: AcademyOne.com